IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORITA SID J. WHITE

MACARTHUR WILLIAMS,

Petitioner,

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

JUL 9 1985

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By
Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 67,036

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

LAWRENCE A. KADEN ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	10
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE I	12
THIS COURT SHOULD DECLINE TO EXERCISE ITS DISCRETIONARY JURISDICTION.	
<u>ISSUE II</u>	16
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED PETITIONER'S MOTION FOR JUDGMENT OF ACQUITTAL.	
ISSUE III	20
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED PETITIONER'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS.	
CONCLUSION	23
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	23

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	<u>PAGE</u>
Adams v. Williams, 407 U.S. 143, 92 S.Ct. 1921, 32 L.Ed.2d 612 (1972)	21
Bentley v. State, 411 So.2d 1361 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	21
Brown v. Texas, 443 U.S. 47, 99 S.Ct. 2637, 61 L.Ed.2d 357 (1979)	21
Florida v. Royer, 460 U.S. 491, 103 S.Ct. 1319, 75 L.Ed.2d 229 (1983)	20
Fouts v. State, 374 So.2d 22 (Fla. 2d DCA 1979)	10, 13, 14
Harris v. State, 449 So.2d 892 (Fla. 1st DCA), review dismissed, 453 So.2d 1364 (Fla. 1984)	9
Heiney v. State, 447 So.2d 210 (Fla. 1984)	17
Lincoln v. State, 459 So.2d 1030 (Fla. 1984)	17
Lynch v. State, 293 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1974)	10, 16
Massachusetts v. Sheppard, U.S, 82 L.Ed.2d 737 (1984)	22
McNamara v. State, 357 So.2d 410 (Fla. 1978)	20
Parker v. State, 408 So.2d 1037 (Fla. 1982)	10, 13, 14, 15
Patterson v. New York, 432 U.S. 197, 97 S.Ct. 2319, 53 L.Ed.2d 281 (1977)	19
Pennsylvania v. Mimms, 434 U.S. 106, 98 S.Ct. 330, 54 L.Ed.2d 331 (1977)	11, 20

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

CASES	<u>PAGE</u>
Phillips v. State, 360 So.2d 1310 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	21
Rose v. State, 425 So.2d 521 (F1a. 1982), cert. denied, 461 U.S. 909, 103 S.Ct. 1883, 76 L.Ed.2d 812 (1983)	17
Spinkellink v. State, 313 So.2d 666 (Fla. 1975), cert. denied, 428 U.S. 911, 96 S.Ct. 2227, 49 L.Ed.2d 1221 (1976)	17
State v. Allen, 335 So.2d 823 (Fla. 1976)	17
State v. François, 355 So.2d 127 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	21
State v. Hegstrom, 401 So.2d 1343 (Fla. 1981)	10, 11, 16, 20
Steinhorst v. State, 412 So.2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	13
Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1, 88 S.Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968)	20
Tillman v. State, 10 F.L.W. 305 (Fla., opinion filed June 6, 1985)	12, 16
United States v. Leon, U.S, 82 L.Ed.2d 677 (1984)	22
United States v. Spletzer, 535 F.2d 950 (5th Cir. 1976)	13, 14
